THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



### **Contract Number**

22-512-A-1

**SAP Number** 

## **Workforce Development Department**

**Department Contract Representative Bradley Gates** 909-387-9856 **Telephone Number** California Association of Health and Contractor **Education Linked Professions** Pamela Bender Contractor Representative **Telephone Number** On file June 15, 2022 through June 30, **Contract Term** 2027 Aggregate Maximum Obligation **Original Contract Amount** Amount \$15,028,497 **Amendment Amount** \$15,028,497 **Total Contract Amount** 5711042260 **Cost Center Grant Number (if applicable)** 

#### IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. 22-512**, entered by and between the San Bernardino County (County) through its Workforce Development Department (WDD), and California Association of Health and Education Linked Professions (Contractor). County and Contractor are collectively referred as "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Contract No. 22-512 on June 15, 2022, for the delivery of Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) youth services and

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract, expires on June 30, 2025, and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Contract through June 30, 2027, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and conditions, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section F(a) is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

This Contract is effective as of June 15, 2022 and expires June 30, 2027 but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of this Contract.

- 2. The Parties agree that this Amendment No. 1 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and that a photocopy or facsimile may serve as an original. If this Amendment No. 1 is executed in counterparts, no signatory hereto shall be bound until both the parties have fully executed a counterpart of this Amendment No. 1. The Parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment No. 1 (whether by facsimile, PDF, or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each Party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment No. 1 upon request.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged.

Revised 7/1/24 Page 2 of 3

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Workforce Development Department	SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR CAHELP	
	(Print or t	ype name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)  Richard De Nava
Bradley Gates, Director		(Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: 10/25/25	Name	Richard De Nava
		(Print or type name of person signing contract)
	Title	Chief Business Officer
		(Print or Type) 6/17/2025
	Dated:	
	Address	760 E Brier Dr
		San Bernardino, CA 92408

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
	· 1	Bradley Gates, Director
Sophie A. Curtis, Deputy County Counsel	Robert Chavez, Assistant Director	Bradley Gates, Director
Date June 17, 2025	Date 6/25/2025	Date W/15/15

Revised 7/1/24 Page 3 of 3



#### **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: 435ABC85-5C8E-4BA4-B43E-D5DC514FFCDF

Subject: SBCSS Agreement #22/23-0233 Am #1 - Resign

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3

Signatures: 1

Certificate Pages: 5

Initials: 0

Envelope Originator:

Status: Completed

Amber Arias

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

amber.arias@sbcss.net IP Address: 163,150,50,2

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original

6/17/2025 11:07:26 AM

Holder: Amber Arias amber.arias@sbcss.net Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected

Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Pool: StateLocal Pool: San Bernardino County Superintendent of

Schools

Location: Docusign

Timestamp

Signer Events

Richard De Nava richard.denava@sbcss.net Chief Business Officer

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

Signature

Richard De Nava 368A4285AA4F4B2...

Sent: 6/17/2025 11:14:22 AM

Viewed: 6/17/2025 12:54:38 PM Signed: 6/17/2025 12:55:02 PM

(None)

Using IP Address:

2600:1012:b358:454d:3547:7a20:2031:7647

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Signed using mobile

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events

Signature

**Timestamp** 

**Editor Delivery Events** 

**Status** 

Timestamp

**Agent Delivery Events** 

**Status** 

**Timestamp Timestamp** 

**Intermediary Delivery Events** 

**Certified Delivery Events** 

Status Status

**Timestamp** 

Stacy Hopper

stacy.hopper@sbcss.net Administrative Secretary

San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools Using IP Address: 163.150.50.3 Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Sent: 6/17/2025 11:12:04 AM VIEWED Viewed: 6/17/2025 11:14:21 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 1/24/2022 11:25:54 AM

ID: a0116b49-efb4-4c3d-ac6c-474c700c97a4

**Carbon Copy Events** 

**Status** 

**Timestamp** 

Witness Events

**Signature** 

**Timestamp** 

**Notary Events** 

Signature

**Timestamp** 

**Envelope Summary Events** 

Status

**Timestamps** 

Envelope Sent

Hashed/Encrypted

6/17/2025 11:12:04 AM

**Envelope Summary Events** 

Certified Delivered Signing Complete Completed **Status** 

Security Checked Security Checked Security Checked **Timestamps** 

6/17/2025 12:54:38 PM 6/17/2025 12:55:02 PM 6/17/2025 12:55:02 PM

Payment Events Status

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure** 

**Timestamps** 



# County of San Bernardino **DELEGATED AUTHORITY – DOCUMENT REVIEW FORM**

This form is for use by any department or other entity that has been authorized by Board of Supervisors/Directors action to execute grant applications, awards, amendments or other agreements on their behalf. All documents to be executed under such delegated authority must be routed for County Counsel and County Administrative Office review <u>prior to signature</u> by designee.

Note: This process should NOT be used to execute documents under a master agreement or template, or for construction contract change orders. Contact your County Counsel for instructions related to review of these documents.

Complete and submit this form, along with required documents proposed for signature, via email to the department's County Counsel representative and Finance Analyst. If the documents proposed for signature are within the delegated authority, the department will submit the requisite hard copies for signature to the County Counsel representative. Once County Counsel has signed, the department will submit the signed documents in hard copy, as well as by email, to CAO Special Projects Team for review. If approved, the department will be provided routing instructions as well as direction to submit one set of the executed documents to the Clerk of the Board within 30 days.

For detailed instructions on submission requirements, reference Section 7.3 of the Board Agenda Item Guidelines as the Delegation of Authority does not eliminate the document submission requirements.

Department/Agency/Entity: Workforce Development Department

Contact Name: Ravi	Branmonatt	Telebuoue: 202-201-3022		
Agreement No.: 22	-512 Amendment No.: 1 Date of Board Item	6/14/22 Board Item No.: 82		
Name of Contract Entity	y/Project Name: WIOA Youth Contracts - Californ	nia Association of Health and Educate Linked Profession		
following contract for	Special Instructions: he Director of the Workforce Development Departme Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act San Bernar I of Supervisors, on behalf of the County, subject to Cou	ent to sign and submit an amendment to the dino County Youth Providers as authorized and		
Contract No.  22-512  Insert check mark that the following required documents are attached to this request:  Documents proposed for signature (Note: For contracts, include a signed non-standard contract coversheet for contracts not submitted on a standard contract form).  Board Agenda item that delegated the authority				
Department Routed to County Counsel	County Counsel Name: Sophie A. Curtis	Date Sent: 6/4/25		
Reviewing County Counsel Use Only	Review Date June 4, 2025 Signature	Determination:  X Within Scope of Delegated Authority Outside Scope of Delegated Authority		
CAO-Special Projects Use Only	Review Date 3 me 24, 2025  Signature	Disposition: Route for signature to: ChairCEO ✓_Department Return to Department for preparation of agenda item		